
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3476
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2004
EMPLOYEE`S STRIKE IN AIIMS
Patil Shri Balasaheb Vikhe;Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employees of AIIMS, New Delhi are on strike;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether thousands of patients are facing difficulties due to the strike ; and

(d) if so, the ,measures being taken by the Government for ending the strike?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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